

Kendall County MERIT COMMISSION

Kendall County Public Safety Center 1102 Cornell Lane, Yorkville IL 60560 Friday, April 9, 2021 @ 3:30pm



MEETING AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call: Shawn Flaherty, Rob DeLong, Don Marrone, Jamal Williams and Cara Brummel
- 3. Approval of Agenda
- 4. Approval of minutes from April 23, 2020 Meeting
- 5. Old Business
 - a. Lateral transfer discussion
- 6. Items of Business
 - a. Nomination and vote for the position of Merit Commission Chair
 - b. Nomination and vote for the position of Merit Commission Vice-Chair
 - C. Nomination and vote for the position of Merit Commission Secretary
 - d. Approval to begin promotional testing for both the Patrol and Correctional Divisions
 - e. Approval of using C.O.P.S. and F.I.R.E. Personnel testing Service for both the Patrol and Correctional Sgt. Promotional testing
 - f. Approval to start testing for entry level Correction Deputies upon the depletion of the list or the expiration of the current list, with the ability to choose either a third party vendor or keeping it in-house for applications and testing
 - g. Approval to start testing for entry level Patrol Deputies upon the depletion of the list or the expiration of the current list, with the ability to choose either a third part vendor or keeping it in-house for applications and testing.
 - h. Approval to Amend the Sheriff Merit Commission Rules --- Allow Lateral Transfers.
 - i. Set 2021 Meeting Dates
- 7. New Business
- 8. Public Comment
- 9. Executive Session
- 10. Adjournment